

## GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 6th FLOOR, GIFT ONE, ROAD 5-C, ZONE 5, GIFT CITY, GANDHINAGAR- 382 355.

www.gercin.org

## **Public Notice**

## Suo Motu Petition No. 2140 of 2022 for preparing and filing application for Annual ARR and determination of tariff for FY 2023-24

The process of framing new MYT Regulations was initiated, but its finalization is delayed. The Commission has proposed to initiate Suo Motu Proceedings to determine annual ARR and tariff for FY 2023-24 and defer the implementation of MYT framework for one year and also direct all the concerned licensees/ utilities to file tariff petitions for FY 2023-24 on or before 30th November 2022.

The Suo Motu Petition No. 2140 of 2022 in this regard is placed on Commission's website (<a href="www.gercin.org">www.gercin.org</a>) for inviting suggestions from stakeholders on or before 14th October, 2022.

It is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filing their comments/suggestions/views regarding Suo Motu Petition, may file the same to the Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382 355. Further, the public hearing in this regard is scheduled on **17**<sup>th</sup> **October, 2022 at 11.30 am** at GERC office, Gandhinagar. Interested persons may represent their views before the Hon'ble Commission during Public Hearing.

-Sd-

Place: Gandhinagar Secretary
Date: 14/09/2022 Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Con

Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission
Gandhinagar, Gujarat